
Results for Manx MTB Enduro Round 1 - The North - 21-Apr-2019

Class Results

Grand Vet Men (50-59)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 12 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro 15:59.51    3:28.50 1st 2:19.79 1st 2:36.24 1st 2:38.58 1st 4:56.40 1st
2nd 13 Rob Cormode  18:05.97 +2:06.46   4:03.24 3rd 2:41.98 2nd 2:54.94 3rd 2:58.36 2nd 5:27.45 2nd
3rd 23 Phil Fallows  18:17.54 +2:18.03   3:59.05 2nd 2:44.04 3rd 2:53.11 2nd 3:12.00 3rd 5:29.34 3rd
4th 18 Andrew Doherty  20:20.77 +4:21.26  E 4:27.01 5th 2:58.25 4th 3:31.96 6th 3:35.56 4th 5:47.99 4th
5th 58 Mike Turner  20:37.15 +4:37.64  E 4:26.57 4th 3:17.34 5th 3:26.23 4th 3:37.63 5th 5:49.38 5th
6th 48 Giles Morris Misfits 22:50.91 +6:51.40   4:57.64 7th 3:20.77 6th 3:28.62 5th 4:09.67 6th 6:54.21 7th
7th 50 Paul Noble  25:13.62 +9:14.11  E 5:18.04 8th 4:18.64 7th 4:00.29 7th 4:56.81 8th 6:39.84 6th
8th 39 Ian Kelly  26:29.63 +10:30.12   4:57.59 6th 4:51.06 8th 4:34.63 8th 4:46.86 7th 7:19.49 8th
9th 49 Warren Nash Monkey 43:45.97 +27:46.46   7:17.96 9th 6:04.96 9th 6:46.21 9th 7:43.79 9th 15:53.05 9th

Junior Men (U19)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 26 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 17:38.39    3:56.99 2nd 2:36.56 3rd 2:49.33 3rd 2:51.65 2nd 5:23.86 1st
2nd 27 Jack Gilbert  18:12.72 +0:34.33   4:01.07 4th 2:36.83 4th 2:53.07 4th 3:04.71 5th 5:37.04 4th
3rd 22 Jacob Fallows  18:18.18 +0:39.79   4:00.35 3rd 2:44.42 5th 2:48.75 2nd 3:06.93 6th 5:37.73 5th
4th 44 Jacob Meechan Southern Freeriders 18:37.75 +0:59.36   4:13.11 5th 2:33.34 2nd 3:13.73 6th 3:03.39 4th 5:34.18 3rd
5th 3 Kyle Batty  19:15.74 +1:37.35   4:26.37 7th 2:48.94 6th 3:13.49 5th 2:59.54 3rd 5:47.40 6th
6th 53 Alex Phillips  19:54.29 +2:15.90   4:13.46 6th 3:02.45 7th 3:23.23 7th 3:41.93 7th 5:33.22 2nd
7th 51 Liam Oleary  21:45.39 +4:07.00   3:51.40 1st 2:28.78 1st 2:42.62 1st 2:44.78 1st 9:57.81 9th
8th 34 Samuel Hills-Field  22:10.57 +4:32.18   4:50.69 8th 3:15.28 9th 3:36.81 8th 3:51.60 8th 6:36.19 7th
9th 35 Lucas Hills-Field  23:45.14 +6:06.75   4:55.99 9th 3:10.49 8th 4:34.15 9th 4:07.57 9th 6:56.94 8th
 33 Lukas Hickey Flow Vision DSQ    5:44.58  4:18.80  7:44.64      

Master Men (30-39)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 59 Robbie Turner  15:39.88    3:23.15 1st 2:10.16 1st 2:38.35 2nd 2:42.15 2nd 4:46.07 1st
2nd 8 Mike Chatel Tyred & Cranky Enduro Team 16:31.18 +0:51.30   3:47.24 4th 2:23.37 2nd 2:30.68 1st 2:48.44 3rd 5:01.45 3rd
3rd 19 Richard Drinkwater  16:33.87 +0:53.99   3:45.17 3rd 2:29.09 3rd 2:39.25 3rd 2:41.10 1st 4:59.26 2nd
4th 36 James Hinchliffe Pinging TV EWS Team 17:16.96 +1:37.08   3:39.18 2nd 2:39.91 4th 2:47.38 5th 2:50.80 4th 5:19.69 5th
5th 57 Troy Thexton Tyred & Cranky Enduro Team 17:56.28 +2:16.40   4:10.47 6th 2:59.18 7th 2:42.64 4th 2:59.68 5th 5:04.31 4th
6th 42 Andy Mcknight  18:59.32 +3:19.44   4:03.44 5th 2:52.67 5th 3:09.03 6th 3:23.15 6th 5:31.03 6th
7th 1 Tom Babbs Purple Monkey 20:37.95 +4:58.07   4:45.56 8th 2:58.37 6th 3:14.25 7th 3:31.01 7th 6:08.76 7th
8th 64 Joe Egan  21:09.75 +5:29.87   4:47.21 9th 3:07.64 8th 3:18.56 8th 3:33.11 8th 6:23.23 9th
9th 2 Ton Ton Bangero Fil-Mann MTB 21:19.73 +5:39.85   4:39.08 7th 3:08.83 9th 3:20.31 9th 3:49.74 9th 6:21.77 8th
10th 46 Matthew Molesworth  26:08.06 +10:28.18   5:05.68 10th 3:36.29 10th 4:08.58 10th 5:28.41 11th 7:49.10 10th
11th 47 Warren Molesworth  32:51.21 +17:11.33   6:05.91 11th 4:15.26 11th 4:35.93 11th 4:43.99 10th 13:10.12 11th

Senior Men (19-29)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 30 Al Griffin  16:13.93    3:31.69 1st 2:31.46 2nd 2:36.06 3rd 2:43.92 2nd 4:50.80 1st
2nd 11 Ash Collinge Tyred & Cranky Enduro Team 17:01.24 +0:47.31 H  3:51.65 2nd 2:33.30 3rd 2:34.72 1st 2:48.46 3rd 5:13.11 2nd
3rd 10 Matthew Clague  17:05.34 +0:51.41   3:59.95 3rd 2:28.91 1st 2:35.26 2nd 2:40.99 1st 5:20.23 3rd
4th 40 James Kelly  19:51.96 +3:38.03   4:05.50 4th 3:07.49 9th 3:07.23 5th 3:14.10 4th 6:17.64 6th
5th 56 Eliot Stutt  20:00.51 +3:46.58   4:23.97 7th 3:04.65 7th 3:02.93 4th 3:32.85 7th 5:56.11 4th
6th 21 Jamie Everitt  20:02.22 +3:48.29   4:15.70 6th 2:44.65 5th 3:18.40 7th 3:37.06 8th 6:06.41 5th
7th 9 Max Christian  20:20.02 +4:06.09   4:06.82 5th 2:42.34 4th 3:16.89 6th 3:31.57 5th 6:42.40 7th
8th 20 Patrick Evans  22:18.35 +6:04.42   4:53.49 8th 2:57.65 6th 3:26.72 8th 3:32.78 6th 7:27.71 9th
9th 54 Sam Saunders  23:42.15 +7:28.22   5:00.83 9th 3:21.45 10th 3:47.58 9th 4:01.53 10th 7:30.76 10th
10th 17 Sean Dodd  23:56.63 +7:42.70   5:23.10 10th 3:06.91 8th 4:50.38 10th 3:49.66 9th 6:46.58 8th

Super Vet Men (60+)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 55 Michael Shipsides Skip the Misfit 22:16.52    4:32.85 1st 3:16.07 1st 3:44.16 1st 3:54.60 1st 6:48.84 1st

Veteran Men (40-49)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 29 Dan Greenwood Orange Factory Racing 15:59.70    3:26.18 1st 2:20.01 1st 2:32.82 1st 2:45.63 1st 4:55.06 1st
2nd 5 Elliot Baxter Cycle 360 16:53.32 +0:53.62   3:39.88 2nd 2:33.59 3rd 2:42.16 2nd 2:54.89 2nd 5:02.80 2nd
3rd 14 Shaun Corris  18:40.26 +2:40.56   4:32.73 4th 2:33.01 2nd 2:52.48 3rd 3:17.72 3rd 5:24.32 3rd
4th 38 Ethan Jackson Team Höy 20:49.68 +4:49.98   4:16.81 3rd 3:08.92 4th 3:25.10 4th 3:32.01 4th 6:26.84 5th
5th 43 Derek McNutt  21:20.41 +5:20.71   4:39.87 5th 3:10.93 5th 3:39.03 5th 3:35.89 5th 6:14.69 4th
6th 45 Tony Millichap  24:58.90 +8:59.20   5:23.46 8th 3:20.75 6th 3:59.63 6th 4:48.64 6th 7:26.42 7th
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7th 15 William Cowie  27:38.54 +11:38.84  E 5:08.41 7th 4:15.07 8th 5:02.35 8th 5:51.95 9th 7:20.76 6th
8th 16 Chris Dalton  29:20.85 +13:21.15   5:25.25 9th 4:11.36 7th 5:01.59 7th 5:26.37 7th 9:16.28 9th
9th 37 Rob Huyton  29:39.20 +13:39.50   4:55.87 6th 5:35.51 9th 5:43.51 9th 5:34.24 8th 7:50.07 8th

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Women

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 7 Sarah Brunswick Northern Posse 19:25.77    4:22.02 2nd 2:39.68 1st 3:07.74 1st 3:21.93 2nd 5:54.40 1st
2nd 6 Saskia Baxter  19:27.72 +0:01.95   4:18.65 1st 2:46.21 2nd 3:10.59 2nd 3:14.94 1st 5:57.33 2nd
3rd 52 Debbie Perry  33:42.76 +14:16.99   6:55.03 3rd 5:19.03 3rd 5:50.80 3rd 6:48.75 3rd 8:49.15 3rd

Course Results

Enduro

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Class Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

1st 59 Robbie Turner  Master Men (30-39) 15:39.88    3:23.15 1st 2:10.16 1st 2:38.35 7th 2:42.15 4th 4:46.07 1st
2nd 12 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro Grand Vet Men (50-59) 15:59.51 +0:19.63   3:28.50 3rd 2:19.79 2nd 2:36.24 6th 2:38.58 1st 4:56.40 4th
3rd 29 Dan Greenwood Orange Factory Racing Veteran Men (40-49) 15:59.70 +0:19.82   3:26.18 2nd 2:20.01 3rd 2:32.82 2nd 2:45.63 7th 4:55.06 3rd
4th 30 Al Griffin  Senior Men (19-29) 16:13.93 +0:34.05   3:31.69 4th 2:31.46 8th 2:36.06 5th 2:43.92 5th 4:50.80 2nd
5th 8 Mike Chatel Tyred & Cranky Enduro Team Master Men (30-39) 16:31.18 +0:51.30   3:47.24 8th 2:23.37 4th 2:30.68 1st 2:48.44 8th 5:01.45 6th
6th 19 Richard Drinkwater  Master Men (30-39) 16:33.87 +0:53.99   3:45.17 7th 2:29.09 7th 2:39.25 8th 2:41.10 3rd 4:59.26 5th
7th 5 Elliot Baxter Cycle 360 Veteran Men (40-49) 16:53.32 +1:13.44   3:39.88 6th 2:33.59 12th 2:42.16 9th 2:54.89 12th 5:02.80 7th
8th 11 Ash Collinge Tyred & Cranky Enduro Team Senior Men (19-29) 17:01.24 +1:21.36 H  3:51.65 10th 2:33.30 10th 2:34.72 3rd 2:48.46 9th 5:13.11 9th
9th 10 Matthew Clague  Senior Men (19-29) 17:05.34 +1:25.46   3:59.95 13th 2:28.91 6th 2:35.26 4th 2:40.99 2nd 5:20.23 11th
10th 36 James Hinchliffe Pinging TV EWS Team Master Men (30-39) 17:16.96 +1:37.08   3:39.18 5th 2:39.91 16th 2:47.38 12th 2:50.80 10th 5:19.69 10th
11th 26 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 Junior Men (U19) 17:38.39 +1:58.51   3:56.99 11th 2:36.56 13th 2:49.33 14th 2:51.65 11th 5:23.86 12th

12th 57 Troy Thexton Tyred & Cranky Enduro Team Master Men (30-39) 17:56.28 +2:16.40   4:10.47 20th 2:59.18 28th 2:42.64 11th 2:59.68 15th 5:04.31 8th
13th 13 Rob Cormode  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 18:05.97 +2:26.09   4:03.24 16th 2:41.98 17th 2:54.94 18th 2:58.36 13th 5:27.45 14th
14th 27 Jack Gilbert  Junior Men (U19) 18:12.72 +2:32.84   4:01.07 15th 2:36.83 14th 2:53.07 16th 3:04.71 17th 5:37.04 19th
15th 23 Phil Fallows  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 18:17.54 +2:37.66   3:59.05 12th 2:44.04 19th 2:53.11 17th 3:12.00 19th 5:29.34 15th
16th 22 Jacob Fallows  Junior Men (U19) 18:18.18 +2:38.30   4:00.35 14th 2:44.42 20th 2:48.75 13th 3:06.93 18th 5:37.73 20th
17th 44 Jacob Meechan Southern Freeriders Junior Men (U19) 18:37.75 +2:57.87   4:13.11 21st 2:33.34 11th 3:13.73 25th 3:03.39 16th 5:34.18 18th
18th 14 Shaun Corris  Veteran Men (40-49) 18:40.26 +3:00.38   4:32.73 31st 2:33.01 9th 2:52.48 15th 3:17.72 22nd 5:24.32 13th
19th 42 Andy Mcknight  Master Men (30-39) 18:59.32 +3:19.44   4:03.44 17th 2:52.67 24th 3:09.03 22nd 3:23.15 24th 5:31.03 16th
20th 3 Kyle Batty  Junior Men (U19) 19:15.74 +3:35.86   4:26.37 28th 2:48.94 23rd 3:13.49 24th 2:59.54 14th 5:47.40 21st
21st 7 Sarah Brunswick Northern Posse Women 19:25.77 +3:45.89   4:22.02 26th 2:39.68 15th 3:07.74 21st 3:21.93 23rd 5:54.40 24th
22nd 6 Saskia Baxter  Women 19:27.72 +3:47.84   4:18.65 25th 2:46.21 22nd 3:10.59 23rd 3:14.94 21st 5:57.33 26th
23rd 40 James Kelly  Senior Men (19-29) 19:51.96 +4:12.08   4:05.50 18th 3:07.49 32nd 3:07.23 20th 3:14.10 20th 6:17.64 30th
24th 53 Alex Phillips  Junior Men (U19) 19:54.29 +4:14.41   4:13.46 22nd 3:02.45 29th 3:23.23 31st 3:41.93 35th 5:33.22 17th
25th 56 Eliot Stutt  Senior Men (19-29) 20:00.51 +4:20.63   4:23.97 27th 3:04.65 30th 3:02.93 19th 3:32.85 29th 5:56.11 25th
26th 21 Jamie Everitt  Senior Men (19-29) 20:02.22 +4:22.34   4:15.70 23rd 2:44.65 21st 3:18.40 28th 3:37.06 33rd 6:06.41 27th
27th 9 Max Christian  Senior Men (19-29) 20:20.02 +4:40.14   4:06.82 19th 2:42.34 18th 3:16.89 27th 3:31.57 26th 6:42.40 36th
28th 18 Andrew Doherty  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 20:20.77 +4:40.89  E 4:27.01 30th 2:58.25 26th 3:31.96 36th 3:35.56 31st 5:47.99 22nd
29th 58 Mike Turner  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 20:37.15 +4:57.27  E 4:26.57 29th 3:17.34 40th 3:26.23 33rd 3:37.63 34th 5:49.38 23rd
30th 1 Tom Babbs Purple Monkey Master Men (30-39) 20:37.95 +4:58.07   4:45.56 35th 2:58.37 27th 3:14.25 26th 3:31.01 25th 6:08.76 28th
31st 38 Ethan Jackson Team Höy Veteran Men (40-49) 20:49.68 +5:09.80   4:16.81 24th 3:08.92 35th 3:25.10 32nd 3:32.01 27th 6:26.84 33rd
32nd 64 Joe Egan  Master Men (30-39) 21:09.75 +5:29.87   4:47.21 36th 3:07.64 33rd 3:18.56 29th 3:33.11 30th 6:23.23 32nd
33rd 2 Ton Ton Bangero Fil-Mann MTB Master Men (30-39) 21:19.73 +5:39.85   4:39.08 33rd 3:08.83 34th 3:20.31 30th 3:49.74 37th 6:21.77 31st
34th 43 Derek McNutt  Veteran Men (40-49) 21:20.41 +5:40.53   4:39.87 34th 3:10.93 37th 3:39.03 38th 3:35.89 32nd 6:14.69 29th
35th 51 Liam Oleary  Junior Men (U19) 21:45.39 +6:05.51   3:51.40 9th 2:28.78 5th 2:42.62 10th 2:44.78 6th 9:57.81 50th
36th 34 Samuel Hills-Field  Junior Men (U19) 22:10.57 +6:30.69   4:50.69 37th 3:15.28 38th 3:36.81 37th 3:51.60 38th 6:36.19 34th
37th 55 Michael Shipsides Skip the Misfit Super Vet Men (60+) 22:16.52 +6:36.64   4:32.85 32nd 3:16.07 39th 3:44.16 39th 3:54.60 39th 6:48.84 38th
38th 20 Patrick Evans  Senior Men (19-29) 22:18.35 +6:38.47   4:53.49 38th 2:57.65 25th 3:26.72 34th 3:32.78 28th 7:27.71 44th
39th 48 Giles Morris Misfits Grand Vet Men (50-59) 22:50.91 +7:11.03   4:57.64 42nd 3:20.77 42nd 3:28.62 35th 4:09.67 42nd 6:54.21 39th
40th 54 Sam Saunders  Senior Men (19-29) 23:42.15 +8:02.27   5:00.83 43rd 3:21.45 43rd 3:47.58 40th 4:01.53 40th 7:30.76 45th
41st 35 Lucas Hills-Field  Junior Men (U19) 23:45.14 +8:05.26   4:55.99 40th 3:10.49 36th 4:34.15 44th 4:07.57 41st 6:56.94 40th
42nd 17 Sean Dodd  Senior Men (19-29) 23:56.63 +8:16.75   5:23.10 47th 3:06.91 31st 4:50.38 47th 3:49.66 36th 6:46.58 37th
43rd 45 Tony Millichap  Veteran Men (40-49) 24:58.90 +9:19.02   5:23.46 48th 3:20.75 41st 3:59.63 41st 4:48.64 45th 7:26.42 43rd
44th 50 Paul Noble  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 25:13.62 +9:33.74  E 5:18.04 46th 4:18.64 48th 4:00.29 42nd 4:56.81 46th 6:39.84 35th
45th 46 Matthew Molesworth  Master Men (30-39) 26:08.06 +10:28.18   5:05.68 44th 3:36.29 44th 4:08.58 43rd 5:28.41 48th 7:49.10 46th
46th 39 Ian Kelly  Grand Vet Men (50-59) 26:29.63 +10:49.75   4:57.59 41st 4:51.06 49th 4:34.63 45th 4:46.86 44th 7:19.49 41st
47th 15 William Cowie  Veteran Men (40-49) 27:38.54 +11:58.66  E 5:08.41 45th 4:15.07 46th 5:02.35 49th 5:51.95 50th 7:20.76 42nd
48th 16 Chris Dalton  Veteran Men (40-49) 29:20.85 +13:40.97   5:25.25 49th 4:11.36 45th 5:01.59 48th 5:26.37 47th 9:16.28 49th
49th 37 Rob Huyton  Veteran Men (40-49) 29:39.20 +13:59.32   4:55.87 39th 5:35.51 51st 5:43.51 50th 5:34.24 49th 7:50.07 47th
50th 47 Warren Molesworth  Master Men (30-39) 32:51.21 +17:11.33   6:05.91 50th 4:15.26 47th 4:35.93 46th 4:43.99 43rd 13:10.12 51st
51st 52 Debbie Perry  Women 33:42.76 +18:02.88   6:55.03 51st 5:19.03 50th 5:50.80 51st 6:48.75 51st 8:49.15 48th
52nd 49 Warren Nash Monkey Grand Vet Men (50-59) 43:45.97 +28:06.09   7:17.96 52nd 6:04.96 52nd 6:46.21 52nd 7:43.79 52nd 15:53.05 52nd
 33 Lukas Hickey Flow Vision Junior Men (U19) DSQ    5:44.58  4:18.80  7:44.64      
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